

101989175

01-29-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58



TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

1-29-02

National Football League Properties, Inc. A California Corporation 280 Park Avenue New York, New York 10017

2. Name and address of receiving party:

NFL Properties LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company 280 Park Avenue New York, NY 10017

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Merger of National Football League Properties, Inc. into NFL Properties LLC - Assignment of all right, title and interest.

Execution Date: December 21, 2001

4. Registration/Application Number(s):

74494171

Please see attached schedule

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:

David M. Proper, Esq. NFL Properties LLC 280 Park Avenue New York, New York 10017

02/20/2002 DBYRNE

00000071 140792 7449417

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 450.00 CH

\\Nflaxp01\trade\FORMS\NFLLLCTmkRecord\doc

o. Total number of applications registrations involve	5.	Total number of	applications/registrations	involved:
---	----	-----------------	----------------------------	-----------

Nineteen (19)

TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

7. *Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):* \$490.00

Authorization to charge fee to deposit account

- 8. Deposit account number: 14-0792
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy attached is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing:

Gary M. Gertzog

Signature

Date

January 29, 2002

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 7

SCHEDULE RE ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Class	S/N	Filing Date
BALTIMORE COLTS	25	74/494,171	2/23/94
BOSTON REDSKINS	25	74/494,169	2/23/94
ESKIMOS DULUTH EST.	25	76/286,458	7/17/01
1926			
PUNT PASS & KICK	25	74/224,546	11/25/91

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg No	Reg Date
CANTON BULLDOGS	2,162,254	6/02/98
CYBERSPACE SHOWDOWN	2,148,788	4/07/98
FUN FOOD & FOOTBALL	1,314,950	1/15/85
NFL and DESIGN	1	
GAMEDAY	1,322,099	2/26/85
I'LL NEVER FORGET	1,184,264	12/29/81
INSIGHT	1,215,752	11/09/82
NFL TRIVIA	1,172,713	10/6/78
PROLOG	1,370,113	11/12/85
PUNT PASS & KICK	2,422,395	1/23/01
QBC	1,800,138	10/19/93
RUN TO DAYLIGHT	1,993,886	8/13/96
SHIELD GEAR	2,481,193	8/28/01
THE SEASON OF FIRSTS	2,045,545	3/18/97
TIME OUT	1,172,710	10/06/81
YOU GOTTA BELIEVE	2,122,525	12/16/97



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE PROPERTIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NFL PROPERTIES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NFL PROPERTIES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3442250 8100M

020013273

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1547455

DATE: 01-08-02

STATE OF DELAWARE 02/06 SECRETARY OF STATE 02/06 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 12/26/2001 010667548 - 3442250

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE PROPERTIES, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, INTO NFL PROPERTIES LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq. (the "Act"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The names and jurisdictions of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

National Football League Properties, Inc.

California

NFL Properties LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Section 1113(a)(3) of the California Corporations Code, CAL. CORP. CODE § 1100, et seq., and in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act by (i) National Football League Properties, Inc., and (ii) NFL Properties LLC.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is NFL Properties LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of National Football League Properties, Inc. into NFL Properties LLC shall be effective on December 31, 2001, 11:59 p.m. Bastern Time.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company located at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017.

DC: 10286-3

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of NFL Properties LLC, or any person holding an interest in National Football League Properties, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate is signed this <u>21</u> day of December, 2001.

NFL PROPERTIES LLC

Name

Name: Roger S. Goodell

Title: President

RECORDED: 01/29/2002